

Privacy Policy

Fainders.Al Co., Ltd. ("the Company") is committed to protecting the privacy of individuals and ensuring the secure handling of personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, and protection of personal information in compliance with applicable laws and regulations, including the Personal Information Protection Act and related guidelines.

1. Definition of Personal Information

Personal information refers to any data that can identify a specific individual, including but not limited to name, date of birth, address, phone number, and email address.

2. Security Management of Personal Information

The Company implements appropriate organizational, physical, human, and technical measures to safeguard personal information from leakage, loss, or damage. We take necessary precautions to ensure the security of the personal information we handle.

3. Collection of Personal Information

The Company may collect personal information from users as necessary for the operation of our online services ("this Site").

4. Purpose of Collection and Use of Personal Information

The Company collects and uses personal information for the following purposes:

- Collected Information: Company name, name, phone number, email address
- Purpose of Use: Processing user inquiries, responding to requests, and providing related services

5. Provision of Personal Information to Third Parties

The Company does not provide personal information to third parties without the user's prior

consent, except as required by law. When outsourcing personal information processing, we

take appropriate measures to protect user data.

6. Changes to the Purpose of Use

The Company does not change the purpose of use of personal information without obtaining

prior consent from the individual. If a change is necessary and reasonably related to the

original purpose, we will announce the updated purpose in advance.

7. Retention and Disposal of Personal Information

Collected personal information is securely stored and disposed of once the purpose of

collection is fulfilled. If retention is required by applicable laws, the data will be securely

stored for the necessary period.

8. Contact Information

For inquiries regarding personal information protection, please contact us at:

Address: 13F, 511 Tower, 1, Gangnam-daero 51-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Company Name: Fainders.Al Co., Ltd.

CEO: Myungwon Ham

Email: contact@fainders.ai

9. Disclaimer

The Company strives to ensure the accuracy of the information on this Site but is not

responsible for any actions taken based on its content. Additionally, we assume no

responsibility for any damages resulting from the use of this Site.

10. Copyright and Portrait Rights

All content on this Site (including documents, images, and other materials) is protected by

copyright. Unauthorized reproduction or use is strictly prohibited.

11. Links

Links to this Site may be freely established. However, the Company reserves the right to refuse links from websites containing inappropriate content or violating legal and ethical standards.

12. Revision Date

Effective Date: February 19, 2025